TOWN OF LOWVILLE

5533 BOSTWICK STREET LOWVILLE, NEW YORK 13367-1234 NYS TDD (800)662-1220 VOICE: (315) 376-8070 FAX: (315) 376-3099 tolclerk@centralny.twcbc.com

Randall A. Schell Supervisor WEBSITE: lowville.racog.org

Aimee L. Murphy, RMC Town Clerk /Tax Collector

MARCH 18, 2020

TOWN OF LOWVILLE CORONAVIRUS RESPONSE

DUE TO THE CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE GOVENROR, THE TOWN OF LOWVILLE WILL REDUCE ITS STAFFING TO 50%. AT THIS TIME ALL OFFICES WILL REMAIN OPEN, BUT THE FOLLOWING OFFICES WILL BE ON LIMITED HOURS:

BUILDING CODES (315) 376-8070 EXT. 6 ZONING (315) 376-8070 EXT. 6 ASSESSOR (315) 376-8070 EXT. 5 SUPERVISOR (315) 376-8070 EXT. 2

IF YOU NEED TO CONTACT THOSE OFFICES PLEASE CALL AHEAD TO BE SURE SOMEONE IS AVAILABLE.

AT THE ORDER OF THE OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION, THE TOWN OF LOWVILLE JUSTICE COURT WILL BE CONSIDERED "NOT IN SESSION AND NOT OPEN FOR BUSINESS" UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

THE TOWN OF LOWVILLE CLERK'S OFFICE, TAX COLLECTOR AND REGISTRAR OFFICES WILL BE OPEN DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS. PLEASE CALL AHEAD AT (315) 376-8070 EXT. 1 BEFORE VISITING.

THE TOWN OF LOWVILLE TOWN BOARD MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, MARCH 24 AT 9:30AM BUT WE WILL ABIDE BY THE GOVERNOR'S DIRECTIVE THAT LIMITS GATHERINGS TO 10 PEOPLE. THAT WILL ESSENTIALLY CLOSE IT TO THE PUBLIC.

CIRCUMSTANCES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS THE SITUATION EVOLVES.